FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average bu	rden								
hours per response.	0.5								

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] BLATTLER WALTER		n*	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>IMMUNOGEN INC</u> [IMGN]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner					
			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/13/2007	Officer (give title X Other (specify below) Executive Vice President / Former Executive VP					
(Street) CAMBRIDGE (City)	MA (State)	02139 (Zip)	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		6,400	D	\$5.55	309,860	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		3,650	D	\$5.56	306,210	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		4,999	D	\$5.57	301,211	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		16,935	D	\$5.58	284,276	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		21,133	D	\$5.59	263,143	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		32,292	D	\$5.6	230,851	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		9,545	D	\$5.61	221,306	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		8,260	D	\$5.62	213,046	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		9,838	D	\$5.63	203,208	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		7,159	D	\$5.64	196,049	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		4,073	D	\$5.65	191,976	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		900	D	\$5.66	191,076	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		1,900	D	\$5.67	189,176	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		3,300	D	\$5.69	185,876	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		2,600	D	\$5.7	183,276	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		3,517	D	\$5.76	179,759	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		4,971	D	\$5.77	174,788	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		1,188	D	\$5.78	173,600	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		5,200	D	\$5.79	168,400	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		2,700	D	\$5.8	165,700	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		1,642	D	\$5.81	164,058	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		4,251	D	\$5.82	159,807	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		7,807	D	\$5.83	152,000	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		600	D	\$5.84	151,400	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		200	D	\$5.85	151,200	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		2,300	D	\$5.86	148,900	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2007		S		500	D	\$5.87	148,400	D	

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Ta Date (Month/Day/Year)	BAPFenDeriva Execution Date, if any (e.g., p (Month/Day/Year)	titve S Transa Utsue 8)	ecuri ction ສຟຣ,	the Su of Via fil Secu Acqu (A) or	rities ired	i fedite Fisis Expiration Da QUATIONDS y/V	gsetrof, anvertib	Underly Derivat	ying	8 Ovin et Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned Following	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (8) Code		Dispo of (D) Decision Sector Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr and 5	34 ative ities ired sed	Expiration Da	te Expiration		and it of ying ive ount yourstr. 3 Number of Shares	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Reported Transaction(s) definition Sectimes Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
	of Respons		class of securities	, Code benefic	v vially ov	(A) vned d	(D) irectly	Date Exercisable or indirectly.	<mark>/S/</mark> Expiratio n S Date		Amount Blattler e ^q f Repor Shares	ting Person	<u>04/17/200</u> Date	<u>7</u>	

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.